506578380 03/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625161

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		F	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ							
		N	ame	Executio	n Date			
MONROE CAPITAL MA	ANAGEME	ENT AD	VISORS, LLC	03/23/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	QUAKE	R PET	GROUP, INC.					
Street Address:	14 TRO	14 TROY HILLS ROAD						
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 1						
City:	WHIPP	WHIPPANY						
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	07981							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number					
		139389						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
CONTECT ONDERCE								
Fax Number:		• •	98-6343			_		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-i	mail address first; if that i			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	be sent to provided	the e-i	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to provided	the e-i I; if tha 212326	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided j	the e-l l; if that 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided j	<i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME	<i>mail address first; if that i</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 0425 Ppryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided j	<i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F	<i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided j	<i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F	<i>mail address first; if that i</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 0425 Ppryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided j	<i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y	<i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided j	<i>the e-i</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y	<i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 0425 Ppryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR ORK, NEW YORK 10036			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided j	the e-I I; if that 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y 2 J	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR ORK, NEW YORK 10036 0984.00019			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided j	the e-i if the 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y 2 J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR ORK, NEW YORK 10036 0984.00019 OSEPH V. MICALI			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided j	the e-i if the 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y 2 J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR ORK, NEW YORK 10036 0984.00019 OSEPH V. MICALI JOSEPH V. MICALI/			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided j	the e-i if the 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y 2 J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR ORK, NEW YORK 10036 0984.00019 OSEPH V. MICALI JOSEPH V. MICALI/			ent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to provided j : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-i if the 212326 jsnow@ JEFFRI 7 TIME 38TH F NEW Y 2 J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b 0425 Pryorcashman.com EY L. SNOW S SQUARE LOOR ORK, NEW YORK 10036 0984.00019 OSEPH V. MICALI JOSEPH V. MICALI/			ent		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of March 23, 2021, by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) in favor of Quaker Pet Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") and that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), each dated November 30, 2015 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time) to which Grantor and Administrative Agent were parties, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2015 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Patents (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 037167/0622;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and relinquishes unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Patents and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Administrative Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Patents in order to revest in Grantor full and unencumbered title to said Patents.

[Signature page follows.]

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

---- DocuSigned by:

By FNathre: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status	Registrant
ULTRASONIC NOISE DEVICE	13/938,953	July 10, 2013	9004010	April 14, 2015	Issued	Quaker Pet Group, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/26/2021